LOBM No. 1170-AFFIDAVIT BE 120 DAY SERVICE ON OCCUPANT-Dreson Loss Deed Series

## 67420 INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE UPON OCCUPANT AND PROOF OF SERVICE

TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS to the person who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto:

## STATE OF OREGON

County of Multhomah

I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

I am the Trustee or attorney for the Trustee in the trust deed described in the attached Trustee's Notice of Sale.

You are hereby directed to serve the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3), upon the occupant of the property described in said Notice of Sale.

The name of the person to be served, if known, and the property address of the property described in said trust deed, are as follows:

NAME OF PERSON TO BE SERVED AD COMPANY ADDRESS (If unknown, so state)

Mark R. Buettner

and/or	$-f_{1}^{2}\tilde{A}_{1}\tilde{e}^{2}+e^{i\left(\frac{1}{2}+\frac{1}{2}\right)}e^{-i\left(\frac{1}{2}+\frac{1}{2}\right)}$		is biener	4316 Gary St	reet
Carol A. B	uettner			Klamath Fall	
and/or	auth club was	e ( 1997			and the state of the
	n an an shipen an an An an	e te de participation de la contraction Maria de la contraction	3 (A.A.)	UN COL	

Unknown Occupant(s) W Bernhumk bern being Same as above

If the occupant is indicated as "unknown", or if you find the property at said address to be occupied by other than the person named, then you are instructed to serve the person or persons whom you find to be occupying said property.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

the second appendix David E. Fennell (ALERES SO) Trustee

Sauth und

and

OR

THE THE ALL AND THE P

... day of . ta anal an 🔿

4

..... 19..86.,

Poursail Afore Sin original notice of the sale, be		e, should be stizched to the foregoing allidavit
TRUSTER SUNTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE OF ON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE	andinan manen olena proprovinsi 199	STATE OF OREGON, County of
RE: Trust Deed from Buettner		ment was received for record on the
Granior	DA REAL DE MARTINE	in book/reel/volame No
TO	FOR RECORDER'S USE	page or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No.
Trustee	and the state with the first and the second states of the second states	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
David E. Fennell	THE PLATE ACTAGE REPORTED AND A DESCRIPTION	County affixed.
PRESTON, THORGRIMSON,	and the second second second second second	NAME
1230 SW First Avenue, #300	AROCE OF STRACT	ByD

## AFFIDAVIT OF NON-OCCUPANCY

STATE OF ORE GON, County of KhAMATTH

I, <u>DAN KINDSEY</u>, being first duly sworn, on oath, depose and say:

19310

ss.

That I am, and have been at all material times hereto, a competent person over the age of 18 years and a resident and inhabitant of <u>KLAMATH</u> County, State of Oregon. I am not a party to, an attorney in, or interested in any suit or action involving the property described below.

I hereby certify that on the  $25^{777}$  day of  $\overline{JUNE}$ 19<u>86</u>, after personal inspection, I found the following described real property to be unoccupied:

The South 33 feet of Lot 8 and the North 23 feet of Lot 9, Block I, FIRST ADDITION TO TONATEE HOMES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Commonly described as: 4316 GARY STREET

KLAMATH FALLS, OBFBON By: Dan finday

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of <u>une</u>.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires: march 31,1997

an ones Calminia

JCST

فرسنان

2	H.	IS	T	5	5	12	÷	A	E2	281	n.	÷.	¢,		÷	۰.	Ŷ.				_	1	57		्र	Y			٩.			325	÷., .		а,
	1		۰,		•		÷	~	**	11	μ,	Ŗ	A	1	L,	6	R,	5	Y.	Ţ	О	ų,	N	IC	١.	ł,	1	3	C(	1	12	A	AJ.	m	¥.

STATE OF OREGON.

County of Multnomah

I, \_\_\_\_\_ David E. Fennell being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that:

Mark R. Buettner and Carol A. Buettner, husband and wife as grantor to Ploneer Title Insurance Company as trustee, 

> The South 33 feet of Lot 8 and the North 23 feet of Lot 9, Block 1, FIRST ADDITION TO TONATEE HOMES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

\*\*beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust was assigned to Equitable Mortgage Resources, Inc., by mesne instrument recorded July 1, 1985, in Vol. M-85, page 10083, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

I hereby certify that on \_\_\_\_\_ June 25\_\_\_\_\_, 19.86\_, the above described real property was not occupied. The word "trustee' as used in this atfidavit means any successor-trustee to the trustee named in the trust deed first mentioned above.

DAVID E. FENNELL -- Successor

Triston

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged (SEAL) OTAR	before me this	Notery Public tor Oregon
AS TO NON-OCCUPANCY REOFrail Deed from Mark R. Buettner and Carol A. Buettner to Pioneer Title Insurance Company. Trustee	(DON'T USE THIS BPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABLE (H COUNTES WHERE USED)	STATE OF OREGON, County of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO r. David E. Fennell reston, Thorgrimson, Ellis & Holman 230 S. W. First, Suite 300 ortland, Oregon 97204		Witness my hand and seal of County attized.

Pionosa Mile.	TRUINES NOTICS OF SALE as deed made byMark R. Buettner and Carc yy	1931;
in favor of Dear Title Insurance. Company	A used made byMark R. Buettner and Carc yy ay ** corded .March 26 on, in bookfreel/column a	A. Buettne
dated Marak an Mortgage Company		, as grat
11 KIDmaab	Corriged 24	
fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reconty, Oreg	the North 22 c	he mortgage rece
property situated in said county and state	tindicate which ) courses at pa	de
The Constant		llowing describe
TO TONATE: HOMES, in the County **beneficial interest under said I	the North 23 feet of Lot 9, Block 1, F y of Klamath, State of Oregon.	IRST ADDITIO
Resources, Inc. by means	y of Klamath, State of Lot 9, Block 1, F Deed of Trust was assigned to Equitable ant recorded July 1, 1985, in Vol. M-85	
records of Klamath County Orong	ent recorded July 1, 1995	Mortgage
i usi used and a police il	Ve elected to sall at	
attenned until naid	we elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Oreg s grantor's failure to pay when due the following su as until paid, plus late charges of \$2 wher with title expense, costs, truste reason of said default, and any further ac., for protection of the above-descrift	mer manuti i
		pro
Head :		
at the rate of 14.08 per annum head	has declared all sums owing on the obligation see being the following, to-wit: \$37,677.32 with i paid; together with title expense, cos- trein by reason of said default	ured by said +-
real property by Equitable Mortgage Party	paid; together with fill paid, plus late chan Frein by reason of said default; and any inces, Inc., for protection of the above that the undersigned trustee will compare the compared	ts, truster
WHEREFORE notice herest there	erein by reason of said default; and an inces, Inc., for protection of the above that the undersigned trustee will onOctober_24 dard Time, as established by Section 187.110, Oregon	y further su
at a star of make work o'clock a st of	lat the undersigned emanded in	a callined
in the City of	hat the undersigned trustee will onOGtober24 dard Time, as established by Section 187.110, Oregon County of	Ravio 19.86
nounce in ine nignest bidder for carb it	County ofKlampth	one onerone
hereby secured and the costs and expenses of secured after iven that any person named in Section 86.753 of ays before the trustee conducts the action 86.753 of	of him of the said trust deed, fogether with any in er the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the any in ale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee.	antor had or had nterest which th
ared by tendering the performance required by c	int then due (other than such portion of the princip	me prior to five t deed reinstated
ned by tendering the performance required and tendering the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure to torcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the transmission	Inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes.	me prior to fiv t deed reinstated bal as would not capable of being aying said sums ally incurred in to the
ned by tendering the performance required and tendering the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure to torcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the transmission	Inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes.	me prior to fiv t deed reinstated pal as would no capable of being aying said sums ally incurred in
and by tendering the performance required and ired by tendering the performance required und forcing the performance necessary to cure a solution of the obligation and trust deed, togeth in construing this notice, the masculine gen ural, the word "grantor" includes any successor ipective successors in interest, if any. DATED June 5	Inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu, er with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singul in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar	me prior to fiv t deed reinstated bal as would not capable of being aying said sums ally incurred in to the
ned by tendering the performance required and tendering the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure to torcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the transmission	inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p er with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singun in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee' and "beneficiar"	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstatec pal as would not capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the t owing an obli- y" include their
and by tendering the performance required and by c tendering the performance required und storcing the performance necessary to cure a torcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen ural, the word "grantor" includes any successor tion, the performance of which is secured by said spective successors in interest, if any. DATED June 5 19	Inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is her the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p her with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the default, by paying all costs and expenses actual statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singual in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar Bandar David E. Fennell	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstatec pal as would not capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the t owing an obli- y" include their
and by tendering the performance required and transfering the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure a storcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen tion, the performance of which is secured by said spective successors in interest, if any. DATED June 5 19	inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is her the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p her with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the default, by paying all costs and expenses actual statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singual in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar 0.86 David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland. OP proving the second seco	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
and by tendering the performance required and transfering the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure a storcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen tion, the performance of which is secured by said spective successors in interest, if any. DATED June 5 19	inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is her the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p her with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the default, by paying all costs and expenses actual statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singual in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar 0.86 David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland. OP proving the second seco	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
and by tendering the performance required and ired by tendering the performance required und tandering the performance necessary to cure a storcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth in construing this notice, the masculine gen ural, the word "grantor" includes any successor tion, the performance of which is secured by said spective successors in interest, if any. DATED June 5 19	inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p er with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singu- in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR. 97204 (503) 225-08	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
and by tendering the performance required and by control of the performance required and by control of tendering the performance necessary to cure a storcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth ovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen ural, the word "grantor" includes any successor tion, the performance of which is secured by said spective successors in interest, if any. DATED June 5	inf then due (other than such portion of the principuring any other default complained of herein that is the default, by paying all costs and expenses actures the default, by paying all costs and expenses actures. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singurin interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
In the bedde had no default occurred) and by control of the performance required and by control of the performance required and by control of the performance necessary to curred afforcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth the obligation and trust deed, togeth ovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen ural, the word "grantor" includes any successor fion, the performance of which is secured by said sective successors in interest, if any. DATED	Int then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singul in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar. 86. David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR	The prior to five the prior to five t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the t owing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
te of Oregon, County of	Inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is her the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p her with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singu- in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
In the be due had no default occurred) and by control of the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure a forcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen trust, the word "grantor" includes any successor tion, the performance of which is secured by said spective successors in interest, if any. DATED	Int then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singul in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar. 86. David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
In the be due had no default occurred) and by control of the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure a forcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth tovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen trust, the word "grantor" includes any successor tion, the performance of which is secured by said spective successors in interest, if any. DATED	Int then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singul in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar. 86. David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR	The prior to fire the prior to fire t deed reinstates pal as would no capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
In the be due had no default occurred) and by control of the performance required and by control of the performance required and by control of the performance necessary to curred and the performance necessary to curred the performance is the performance of	Int then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singul in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar. 86. David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR	The prior to five the prior to five t deed reinstatec pal as would not capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
In the be due had no default occurred) and by control of the performance required and by control of the performance required and by control of the performance necessary to curre to a forcing the obligation and trust deed, togeth for construing this notice, the masculine gen and the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest, if any. DATED	In then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singul in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR. 97204(503)225-08: Trustee SS: Trustee SS: Trustee SS: Trustee SERVE:	The prior to five the prior to five t deed reinstatec pal as would not capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
<ul> <li>In the be due had no default occurred) and by control by tendering the performance required und tendering the performance necessary to cure a storing the obligation and trust deed, togeth ovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the macculine gen utal, the word "grantor" includes any successor iton, the performance of which is secured by said Section 86.753 of Oregon, County of</li></ul>	In then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu- er with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding in interest to the grantor as well as any other person- it trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR97204 (503)225-08: Trustee Trustee Trustee's notic of sale. SERVE:	The prior to five the prior to five t deed reinstatec pal as would not capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300
In the be due had no default occurred) and by control of the performance required und transfering the performance required und the performance necessary to cure a storing the obligation and trust deed, togeth ovided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised In construing this notice, the masculine gen transfer the word "grantor" includes any successor tion, the performance of which is secured by said sective successors in interest, if any. DATED	Inf then due (other than such portion of the princip uring any other default complained of herein that is ler the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to p the default, by paying all costs and expenses actu. Statutes. der includes the feminine and the neuter, the singul in interest to the grantor as well as any other person trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiar David E. Fennell, 1230 SW First A Portland, OR. 97204 (503). 225-08: Trustee SERVE: 	The prior to five the prior to five t deed reinstatec pal as would not capable of being vaying said sums ally incurred in ag the amounts lar includes the to wing an obli- y" include their Venue #300

1.20